

SHB 2144 - H AMD 985

By Representative Caldier

NOT CONSIDERED 03/07/2024

1 On page 7, line 9, after "to" strike "10" and insert "five"

2

3 On page 10, line 10, after "to" strike "10" and insert "five"

4

5 On page 11, line 28, after "of" strike "10" and insert "five"

6

7 On page 11, line 36, after "a" strike "10" and insert "five"

8

EFFECT: Lowers the refund value of qualifying beverage containers from ten cents to five cents.

--- END ---